503725440 03/07/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3772082

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
			Name	Execution Date		
GEOFF GOSLING				02/18/2015		
MOGENS F. SMED				02/18/2015		
PATRICK JOHN HARRIS				02/18/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	DIRTT	ENVI	RONMENTAL SOLUTIONS, INC.			
Street Address:	4001 8	SOUTH	H 700 EAST			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 450				
City:	SALT	SALT LAKE CITY				
State/Country:	UTAH					
Postal Code:	84107	84107				
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number			
Application Number:		14903	3035			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(801)	328-1707			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns			
Email:	provide		nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser slow@wnlaw.com	nt via US Mali.		
Correspondent Name	:		IAEL J. FRODSHAM			
			SOUTH TEMPLE			
Address Line 2:			E 1000			
Address Line 4:		SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N			16196.104A.1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHAEL J. FRODSHAM			
SIGNATURE:		/Michael J. Frodsham/				
DATE SIGNED:			03/07/2016			
Total Attachments: 5						
			02-18 Recordation & Assignment -			
			02-18 Recordation & Assignment -			
source=16196-104a, 108	ba, 106a i	2015-0	02-18 Recordation & Assignment -	Inv. to DIRT I US#page3.tif		

source=16196-104a, 105a, 106a 2015-02-18 Recordation & Assignment - Inv. to DIRTT US#page4.tif source=16196-104a, 105a, 106a 2015-02-18 Recordation & Assignment - Inv. to DIRTT US#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 037913 FRAME: 0921 Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, UT 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below-named inventors are the original joint inventors of the pending PCT patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Assignee, DIRTT ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS INC., a corporation of the state of Utah, having a principal place of business at 4001 South 700 East, Suite 450, Salt Lake City, Utah 84107, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in the listed patent applications and issued patents.

THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid to us by Assignee,

the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS

TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the invention in the listed patent or patent application(s) listed in Schedule A, and in all corresponding national stage applications, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications which may be filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International convention for such applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their

patent laws to issue patents to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the

PATENT REEL: 037913 FRAME: 0922 owner of the entire interest, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue and other United States and foreign patent applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension or infringement proceedings involving the invention.

Full name of first inventor:

Geoff		Gosling	
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)	
Calgary	Alberta, Canada	Canada	
RESIDENT CITY	RESIDENT STATE/COUNTRY	CITIZENSHIP	
Signature	Dated this <u>18th</u> day	y of, 2015.	

Full name of second joint inventor:

Mogens	F.	Smed		
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)		
Dewinton	Alberta, Canada	Canada		
RESIDENT CITY	RESIDENT STATE/COUNTRY	CITIZENSHIP		
Signature Mogra	Dated this <u>18th</u> day o	f, 2015.		

Full name of third joint inventor:

Patrick	John	Harris
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OK NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Calgary	Alberta, Canada	Canada
RESIDENT CITY	RESIDENT STATE/COUNTRY	CITIZENSHIP
Signature	Dated this <u>/</u> B day	or <u>February</u> , 2015.

SCHEDULE A

WN	Country	Serial No.	Filed	Title
Reference				
16196.104a	PCT	PCT/US15/15920	February 13,	Mathed of Configuring Walls
			2015	Method of Configuring Walls
16196.105a	PCT	PCT/US15/15931	February 13,	Descrifter with the Well Constant
			2015	Reconfigurable Wall System
16196.106a	РСТ	PCT/US15/15943	February 13,	Interface for Mounting
			2015	Interchangeable Components